OP \$40.00 86456854

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM759791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eminent, Inc.		09/20/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alliance Apparel Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	12889 Moore Street	
City:	Cerritos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90703	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86456854	RAYE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@knobbe.com
Correspondent Name: Jessica Sganga

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IITTER: Jessica Sganga	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Sganga/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM_Raye_Assignment_US_Signed_9.20.22#page1.tif source=TM_Raye_Assignment_US_Signed_9.20.22#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007884 FRAME: 0183

900724407

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the date of the last signature below, by and between Eminent, Inc., a corporation of Delaware ("ASSIGNOR"), and Alliance Apparel Group, Inc., a corporation of Delaware ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark") worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark registrations relating to the Trademark listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Registrations");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the Trademark and the Registrations, along with all the goodwill to which the Trademark pertains;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE the Trademark and the Registrations, along with all the goodwill to which the Trademark pertains; and

WHEREAS, both ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire to record with the trademark offices the assignment of the Registrations from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE the Trademark and Registrations, along with the goodwill to which the Trademark pertains.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

By:

Name:

Date:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

RAYE

SCHEDULE B

Country	Trademark	Registration No.
AU	RAYE	1261824
CN	RAYE	1261824
EM	RAYE	1261824
US	RAYE	5091752
GB	RAYE	UK0081261824
MX	RAYE	1570986
International Registration	RAYE	1261824

56320260

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007884 FRAME: 0185